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Rodolfo Victorio

e -

From: Olsen, Chris <ceolsen@ocwd.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 12:30 PM

To: Rodeolfo Victorio

Subject: RE: OCWD Burris Pump Station Project Phase 2 - Pacific Hydrotech
Hi Rodolfo,

Pacific Hydrotech is a contractor that OCWD has worked with many times. They consistently perform well, within
budget and complete work on time. | highly recommend them. My answer to your questions below in blue.

Chris Olsen, PE
Director of Engineering

Orange County Water District

18700 Ward Street, Fountain Valiey, CA 92708
tel: (714) 378-3232

fax: (714) 378-3373

email: colsen@ocwd.com

Ly

From: Rodolfo Victorio <rvictorio@rialtoca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 11:27 AM

To: Qlsen, Chris <CQlsen@ocwd.com>

Subject: OCWD Burris Pump Station Project Phase 2 - Pacific Hydrotech

Corea

Good Morning,

My name is Rudy Victorio with the City of Rialto Public Works department. | am working on a reference check for the
Subject project/Contractor. | provided a table below where you can just input your answers.

Orange County Water
Project District Burris Pump
Station Phase 2 -
$20.4M
Chris
Contact Person Olsen 714-
378-3232
I am the Director of Engineering. | oversee
all CIP and R&R projects and all engineering
What was your involvement on the job ? PMSs report to me.




Overall Performance/Quality/Delivery ? (1-10) 10
Was the job completed on time ? Yes
Was the job completed within budget ? Yes
Were they looking for change orders on the job ? No
Maintenance of the job Site/Traffic & Pedestrian v d
control ? {Bad, Good, Very Good) ey goo
How was their communication ? (Bad, Good, Very Ve d
Good) Y 00
Are you willing to waork with this contractor in the
Yes

future ?

Thank you.

Rudy Victorio

City of Rialto, Public Works Assistant Engineer
335 W. Rialto Avenue

Rialto, CA 92376

{909)820-2532 Office

{909)421-7210 Fax

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

The information in this e-mail and any attachments are for the sole uze of the inlended recipient and mey contain privileged and corfidential information. If you are
not the infer.ded recipient, any use, dicclosure, copying or distribution of thi> message or attachment is stricily prehibited. If you beliene that you have received 1his
e-mzil in error, please cuntact the sender immediziely and delete the e-mail and all of its attachments,

Confidentizl Comununisation

OCWD Confidential Communication: This elecirgnis trensmission, end any documenis attached hercte, (a) are protacted by ihw Elecironic Communications
Privacy Aot (1€ USC §§ 2510-2521}, (b) reay contaiil confidential information, and (c) are for the: sole use of ths intendad recipient namug above. I vou have
reciived this electronic message in srror, please nolify the sender und dulote the eleatronic mess<.ge. Any disciosure, copying, distribution, or usn of the contunts
of the infurmztion racnived in cror is strictly prohibited.




Rodolfo Victorio
h

From: Weber, Joan@DWR <Joan.Weber@water.ca.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 3:49 PM

To: Rodolfo Victorio

Subject: RE: Crafton Hills & Citrus Pump Station - Pacific Hydrotech
Victorio,

Please see the answers to your questions below:

What was your involvement on the job ?

| was the field engineer (resident engineer) for half of the construction pericd.
Overall Performance/Quality/Delivery ? (1-10)

There were delays, but the delays were owner caused. The quality was very good. The performance overall was very
good.

Woas the job completed on time ?

See answer ahove,

Was the job completed within budget ?

Yes

Were they looking for change orders on the job ?

Only reasonable requests were made.

Maintenance of the job Site/Traffic & Pedestrian control ? (Bad, Good, Very Good)
All good.

How was their communication ? (Bad, Good, Very Goaod)

| would say good.

Are you willing to work with this contractor in the future ?

Yes, they are good at what they do.

From: Rodolfo Victorio [mailto:rvictorio@rialtoca.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2018 11:34 AM



To: Weber, Joan@DWR <Joan.Weber@water.ca.gov>

Subject: Crafton Hills & Citrus Pump Station - Pacific Hydrotech

Good Morning,

My name is Rudy Victorio with the City of Rialto Public Works department. | am working on a reference check for the
Subject project/Contractor. | provided a table below where you can just input your answers.

California Department of Water

. Resources
Project Crafton Hills & Citrus Pump Station
$27.9M
Contact Person Joan Weber

What was your involvement on the job ?

Overall Performance/Quality/Delivery ? (1-10)

Was the job completed on time ?

Was the job completed within budget ?

Were they looking for change orders on the job ?

Maintenance of the job Site/Traffic & Pedestrian
control ? {Bad, Good, Very Good)

How was their communication ? (Bad, Good, Very
Good)

Are you willing to work with this contractor in the
future ?

Thank you.

Rudy Victorio

City of Rialto, Public Works Assistant Engineer
335 W. Rialto Avenue

Rialto, CA 92376

(909)820-2532 Office

(909)421-7210 Fax

Please consider the anvironment before printing this e-mail.

The in“annaticn in this e-mail 2nd any attactiments are for the sk uge of the intended recipient ard may contain pr; ileged and comiderdial inforrration. [ vou zre
not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of this meesage or attachment is stricily prohibited. If you believe that you huve received this

e-mail in error, please contact the sender immedizately and delete the e-mail and =l

of fis atflachments.
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Contractor's License Detail for License # 518355

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this
information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124 .6} If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear beiow. Click on the

link ar button to oblain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLE are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workioad, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Business Information

PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORPORATION
314 E 3RD STREET
PERRIS, CA 92570

Business Phone Number:(951) 943-8803

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 09/30/1987

Expire Date (09/30/2019
License Status

his license is current and active. ' |

Il information below should be reviewed.

Additional Status

Classifications

[A - GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR ' - _ '

Certifications

HAZ - HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REMOVAL |

Bonding Information

Contractor's and

his ficense filed a Contractor's Bond with SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA. ' i
ond Number: 6355972 |
ond Amount: $15,000 l
ffective Date: 01/01/2016

ontractor's Bond Histary ) = - - |l

Bond of Qualifying Individual
h_eahalifying_ih&\ﬁu-al—JAME_S'kIﬁK_Hﬁ?WS?eriiﬁé—d that hefshe owns 10 p_ercent or more of the Qtot_iné stozlilf'nérﬁer;hi_p o _I
nterest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying individual is not required.
ffective Date: 09/113/1995 _

Workers' Compensation




This license has workers compensation insurance with the FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

olicy Number:54309453
ffective Date: 07/01/2017
xpire Date: 07/01/2018
orkers' Compensation History



Contractor's License Detail for License # 337734

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this
information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CS5LB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the
link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Business Information

ECONO FENCE INC
5261 PEDLEY ROAD
RIVERSIDE, CA 92509
Business Phone Number;(951) 685-5000

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 07/01/1977
Reissue Date 09/14/2005

Expire Date  (09/30/2019

License Status
his license is current and active. - B = b ===
Il information below should be reviewed. - _ _ ]
Classifications

C13 - FENCING
B - GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

ond Number: 452994
ond Amount: $15,000
ffective Date: 02/18/2018 |
ontractor's Bond History

—_— . . —— e e}

Bond of Quallfying Individual

j
This license filed Bond of Qualifying Individual number 100255246 for JASON SCOTT JOHNSON in the amount of $12,500 with i
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.
| Effective Date: 08/19/2014
The gualifying individual AMANDA MICHELLE JOHNSON certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting !
stock/membership interest of this company; therefore, the Bend of Qualifying Individual is not required.
Effective Date: 07/10/2014 |
BQlI's Bond History !

Workers' Compensation




IThis license has workers compensation insurance with the EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
olicy Number:7600018787181
ffective Date: 03/29/2018
xpire Date: 03/29/2019

Miscellanecus Information

[ 09/14/2005 - LICENSE REISSUED TO ANOTHER ENTITY

Other

Fersonnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.



Contractor's License Detail for License # 780533

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this
information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124 6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclasure will appear below. Click on the
link or butten to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Business Information

PRE - FAB BUILDERS INC
P O BOX 6339
ANAHEIM, CA 92816
Business Phone Number:{(714) 575-9265

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 06/21/2000

Expire Date  06/30/2020

License Status
his license is current and active. T
Il information below should be reviewed. _

Classifications

51 - STEEL, STRUCTURAL - ' L N -

Bonding Information
Contractor's Bond

ond Amount: $15,000
ffective Date: 01/01/2016
~ontractor's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying individual

nterest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.
ffective Date: 06/21/2000 _ i < - |

Ehé?i.anfyiﬁirﬁi'vidual'JACK'NéRMAN GILL certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stockimembership

Workers' Compensation

his license has workers compensation insurance with the BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY HOMESTATE INSURANCE COMPANY'
olicy Number:PRWC814083

ffective Date: 09/10/2017

xpire Date: 09/10/2018 |
orkers’ Compensation History _ — "1




Contractor's License Detail for License # 268566

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this
information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124 6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the
link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered ento the Board's license database.

Business Information

H WAYNE LEWIS INC
dba AMBER STEEL CO

P O BOGX 900
RIALTO, CA 92377
Business Phone Number:;(909) 874-2213

Entity Corporaticn
Issue Date 04/02/1971

Expire Date 06/30/2018
License Status

his license is current and active.

Il information below should be reviewed.

Classifications

lc50 - STEEL, REINFORCING ' .

Bonding Information

Contractor's Bond

his license filed a2 Contractor's Bond with FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.
ond Number: 8549605
ond Amount: $15,000
ffective Date: 01/01/2016 .
ontractor's Bond_Hi_s_tory

Bond of Qualifying Individual

he q quahfymg individual KRISS EUGENE LEWIS certified that he/she owns 10 pe percent or more of the votlng stock!membership T
nterest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required. |
ffective Date: 12/02/2009 .

Workers' Compensation

his license has workers compensatlon insurance with the STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND
olicy Number:7651058
ffective Date: 04/01/2017
xpire Date: 04/01/2019
orkers’ Compensation History




Contractor's License Detail for License # 972582

DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before relying on this
information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the

link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

Business information

BIG BEAR ELECTRIC INC
P © BOX 3001
BIG BEAR CITY, CA 92314
Business Phone Number;(909) 547-6363

Entity Corporation
Issue Date 05/03/2012

Expire Date  (5/31/2020

License Status

This license is current and active. _

!A!I information below should be reviewed. - .
Classifications

Ic10 - ELECTRICAL

Bonding Information
Contractor's Bond

his license filed a Contractor's Bond with SURETEC INDEMNITY COMPANY. T 7 — e

ond Number: 136246
Bond Amount: $15,000

ffective Date: 04/21/2017
Contractar's Bond History

Bond of Qualifying Individual

iThe qualifying individual ETHAN JOSHUA ADAMS certified that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stockimembership
nterest of this company; therefore, the Bond of Qualifying Individual is not required.
ffective Date: 12/02/2014

Workers' Compensation

his license has workers compensation insurance with the BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY
olicy Number;CST5012693
ffective Date: 05/03/2018

xpire Date: 05/03/2019

orkers’ Compensation History _

Other

Personnel listed on this license {current or disassociated) are flisted on other licenses.





